In connection with the Placing, the Company has entered into the Placing Agreement pursuant to which Westhouse
has conditionally agreed, in accordance with its terms, to use reasonable endeavours to place the Placing Shares
with certain institutional and other investors. Westhouse is not underwriting the Placing, the Supporter Warrant
Issue or the Shareholder Warrant Issue but has received conditional commitments to subscribe for the entire
Placing from institutional and other investors. On the basis of such commitments and holdings of Ordinary Shares
as at 7 October 2014, being the latest practicable date prior to the date of this document, the Company is aware of
the following persons who were (as at 7 October 2014) or will be immediately following Admission (assuming the
Placing is fully subscribed and that the Shareholders do not trade in any Ordinary Shares between 7 October 2014
and Admission), interested, directly or indirectly, in three per cent. or more of the issued share capital of the
Company:

Name

Number of
Ordinary
Shares

currently
held

Percentage of
issued share

capital currently
held

Number of
Ordinary Shares

held
immediately

following
Admission

Percentage of Enlarged
Share Capital

Revcap Estates 24 Limited ..... 1,170,452 21.8 1,170,452 12.5
The Trustees of the Rowe Trust ..... 644,209 12.0 644,209 6.9
A P Stirling ..... 468,436 8.7 468,436 5.0
Cayenne Asset Management Limited ..... 266,000 5.0 266,000 2.8
Rathbone Investment Management ..... 142,857 2.7 285,765 3.1
Helium Rising Stars Fund ..... 107,143 2.0 629,976 6.7
River & Mercantile Asset Management ..... — — 697,110 7.5
Majedie Asset Management ..... — — 697,110 7.5

The Placing is conditional, inter alia, on:

• the passing of the Resolutions;

• the conditions in the Placing Agreement having been satisfied or (if applicable) waived and the Placing
Agreement not having been terminated in accordance with its terms prior to Admission; and

• Admission becoming effective by no later than 8.00 a.m. on 1 December 2014 (or such later time and/or date,
being no later than 8.00 a.m. on 30 December 2014, as the Company and Westhouse may agree).

The Placing Agreement contains customary warranties given by the Company to Westhouse as to matters relating
to the Group and its business and a customary indemnity given by the Company to Westhouse in respect of